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Silchester 201748 H 18 H | H A 1,400 $27.7500 73,092,800 16.6879%
International HA 4,400 $27.8000 73,097,200 16.6889%
Investors LLP HA 1,600 $27.8250 73,098,800 16.6892%
HA 22,500 $27.8500 73,121,300 16.6944%
HA 900 $27.9500 73,122,200 16.6946%
BHA 9,400 $28.0000 73,131,600 16.6967%
HA 23,800 $28.0500 73,155,400 16.7021%
HA 36,300 $28.1000 73,191,700 16.7104%
HA 21,700 $28.1500 73,213,400 16.7154%
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1. Silchester International Investors LLP ("Silchester") has confirmed that (a) the closing balance and percentage of shares of TVB under its management and
control on the above date was 73,213,400 shares (representing 16.72%); (b) the balances and percentages stated above include, as required by the
Executive, 8,403,600 other shares (representing 1.92%) which are instead under the separate management and control by Edgbaston Investment Partners
LLP ("Edgbaston" - see the Notes below); (¢) such other shares are not aggregated by the Communications Authority ("CA") for the purposes of the
Broadcasting Ordinance with shares that are under management by Slichester; and, (d) the CA has approved Silchester as a voting controller of up to 15%
of the aggregate voting control of TVB and Silchester remains in compliance with that cap.
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